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FIREFIGHTER SPOTLIGHT 

Bob Verdi

Cadillac L704

Bob has been attended multiple 
bootcamps and has been influential in 
getting L704 back out into the streets.  
Once the House Bill passed, Bob was 

determined to get his locals interaction 
and dollars back up and he did just that!  
Cadillac went back out into the streets 

this year along with other fundraisers and 
was able to raise over $9,500 which is 

over $6,000 more than 2017!!!  They host 
an annual No Shave November contest 

and have the firefighters wives involved 
too helping to raise money for MDA!  We 
are so grateful for coordinators like Bob!

Save the Date 

Thursday, April 18th!

***more info to come in the next few weeks

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NWBQIpmkd-g&feature=youtu.be
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NWBQIpmkd-g&feature=youtu.be




Please feel free to contact us with any questions! 

Cindy Clark 
Executive Director 

cclark@mdausa.org
517-706-0348

Amanda Wentzloff  
Development Director 

awentzloff@mdausa.org 
231-638-2083

Jaimie Capen 
Development Coordinator 

jcapen@mdausa.org 
517-706-0348

Monty Nye 
MPFFU/MDA Liaison 

mcnye@aol.com 
517-290-1682

Brian Springett 
Executive Director 

bspringett@mdausa.org 
734-416-7076

Aaron Lewber 
Development Specialist 
alewber@mdausa.org 

734-416-7076

Bill Hamilton 
Development Coordinator 
whamilton@mdausa.org 

734-416-7076

MDA Greater Michigan Office: 
2133 University Park Drive, Suite 400, 

Okemos, MI 48864
517-706-0348

Join Us: mda.org • @OkemosMDA •  @MDAGreaterDetroit

• facebook.com/MDAMPFFU

Looking for ideas to boost your departments boot total? Check out these ideas for fun events, that will

also raise money for the MDA. Please contact us if you are interested in hosting an event in your area! 

Host a Firefighter    

appreciation night at 

your local Applebee’s. 

A portion of the sales 

will go to MDA! 

***several other 
restaurants will offer 
similar opportunities

Have a local Business sell 

Pin-Ups for $1 or $5 
Have your     

department host a 

golf Tournament 

Hold a Brew 

Fest in your 

local area 

MDA Greater Detroit Office: 
950 Stephenson Hwy, Suite 209, 

Troy, MI 48083
734-416-7076

Host a bowl-a-thon 
or cornhole 
tournament
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